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DAYTONA INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWWAY

2015 SCCA Runoffs

GT
GT3 Race

Race (40:00 or 14 Laps) started at 10:25:37

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles
9/27/2015 10:20 AM

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S/F Speed S1 S2 S3 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S/F Speed S1 S2 S3
3 10:32:01.274 2:06.703 153.898 1:10.100 30.432 26.171
(14) Joe Kristensen 4 10:34:07.954 2:06.680 152.463 1:09.659 30.754 26.267
1 10:27:43.476 2:06.186 107.244 1:10.674 30.010 25.502 5 10:36:14.784 2:06.830 151.614 1:10.055 30.591 26.184
2 10:29:48.461 2:04.985 156.552 1:09.670 29.929 25.386 6 10:38:21.954 2:07.170 152.179 1:10.422 30.524 26.224
3 10:31:52.673 2:04.212 157.761 1:09.276 29.682 25.254 7 10:40:29.636 2:07.682 152.179 1:10.240 30.983 26.459
4 10:33:56.290 2:03.617 158.066 1:08.556 29.649 25.412 8 10:42:36.307 2:06.671 150.775 1:10.080 30.375 26.216
5 10:36:00.672 2:04.382 157.761 1:08.962 30.038 25.382 9 10:44:43.373 2:07.066 152.463 1:10.288 30.441 26.337
6 10:38:05.444 2:04.772 157.761 1:09.400 29.976 25.396 10 10:46:50.558 2:07.185 151.054 1:10.234 30.664 26.287
7 10:40:09.853 2:04.409 159.298 1:09.034 30.050 25.325 11 10:48:58.526 2:07.968 151.333 1:10.674 30.810 26.484
8 10:42:17.492 2:07.639 158.372 1:10.190 31.439 26.010 12 10:51:05.114 2:06.588 152.179 1:09.671 30.541 26.376
9 10:44:22.263 2:04.771 158.680 1:09.283 30.081 25.407 13 10:53:11.680 2:06.566 153.321 1:09.789 30.559 26.218
10 10:46:26.070 2:03.807 158.988 1:08.718 29.725 25.364 14 10:55:18.657 2:06.977 153.034 1:10.481 30.509 25.987
1 10:48:31.262 2:05.192 158.066 1:09.203 30.354 25.635
12 10:50:36.097 2:04.835 157.154 1:09.473 29.958 25.404 (22) James Ashe
13 10:52:40.724 2:04.627 156.552 1:09.057 30.152 25.418 1 10:27:59.338 2:18.014 1:20.827 30.891 26.296
14 10:54:46.838 2:06.114 151.896 1:10.223 30.310 25.581 2 10:30:06.488 2:07.150 152.179 1:10.442 30.457 26.251
3 10:32:13.090 2:06.602 152.748 1:09.645 30.872 26.085
(118) Chad Bacon 4 10:34:20.866 2:07.776 151.054 1:10.297 31.122 26.357
1 10:27:47.448 2:09.389 103.312 1:13.085 30.300 26.004 5 10:36:27.875 2:07.009 152.463 1:10.164 30.775 26.070
2 10:29:52.630 2:05.182 152.463 1:09.246 30.065 25.871 6 10:38:34.222 2:06.347 153.034 1:09.913 30.474 25.960
3 10:31:57.511 2:04.881 153.609 1:09.214 29.874 25.793 7 10:40:40.471 2:06.249 153.898 1:09.751 30.592 25.906
4 10:34:02.529 2:05.018 155.954 1:09.374 29.794 25.850 8 10:42:46.574 2:06.103 154.773 1:09.735 30.444 25.924
5 10:36:07.332 2:04.803 155.066 1:09.247 29.805 25.751 9 10:44:52.039 2:05.465 153.609 1:09.440 30.160 25.865
6 10:38:11.589 2:04.257 154.773 1:08.668 29.847 25.742 10 10:46:58.693 2:06.654 153.898 1:09.494 30.255 26.905
7 10:40:16.629 2:05.040 154.480 1:09.388 29.965 25.687 11 10:49:06.348 2:07.655 148.852 1:10.985 30.499 26.171
8 10:42:22.118 2:05.489 155.066 1:09.783 29.964 25.742 12 10:51:12.727 2:06.379 153.321 1:09.872 30.452 26.055
9 10:44:28.301 2:06.183 153.609 1:10.036 30.174 25.973 13 10:53:19.300 2:06.573 153.321 1:09.741 30.761 26.071
10 10:46:33.403 2:05.102 153.034 1:09.120 30.037 25.945 14 10:55:26.049 2:06.749 154.189 1:09.882 30.879 25.988
1 10:48:39.278 2:05.875 153.034 1:09.271 30.506 26.098
12 10:50:45.236 2:05.958 154.189 1:09.632 30.217 26.109 (52) Guy Laidig
13 10:52:50.897 2:05.661 153.609 1:09.410 30.153 26.098 1 10:27:50.300 2:11.733 102.663 1:14.167 31.248 26.318
14 10:54:57.877 2:06.980 152.463 1:09.592 31.228 26.160 2 10:29:57.687 2:07.387 149.945 1:10.704 30.537 26.146
3 10:32:05.404 2:07.717 149.945 1:10.596 30.980 26.141
(12) Mike Henderson 4 10:34:12.674 2:07.270 150.775 1:10.803 30.335 26.132
1 10:27:44.148 2:06.871 106.963 1:11.206 30.216 25.449 5 10:36:19.567 2:06.893 151.614 1:10.475 30.341 26.077
2 10:29:49.075 2:04.927 157.761 1:09.588 29.926 25.413 6 10:38:27.350 2:07.783 150.775 1:10.419 30.942 26.422
3 10:31:54.258 2:05.183 157.761 1:09.372 30.238 25.573 7 10:40:34.449 2:07.099 149.945 1:10.785 30.330 25.984
4 10:33:58.829 2:04.571 157.154 1:08.733 30.161 25.677 8 10:42:42.111 2:07.662 151.896 1:10.683 30.749 26.230
5 10:36:04.727 2:05.898 156.852 1:09.818 30.421 25.659 9 10:44:50.377 2:08.266 149.945 1:11.370 30.699 26.197
6 10:38:10.060 2:05.333 156.552 1:08.804 30.722 25.807 10 10:46:58.470 2:08.093 149.124 1:10.827 31.327 25.939
7 10:40:14.914 2:04.854 156.252 1:08.735 30.553 25.566 11 10:49:06.525 2:08.055 151.054 1:10.908 31.165 25.982
8 10:42:20.107 2:05.193 156.552 1:09.086 30.518 25.589 12 10:51:15.463 2:08.938 145.668 1:12.796 30.277 25.865
9 10:44:26.150 2:06.043 157.154 1:09.727 30.728 25.588 13 10:53:24.070 2:08.607 149.670 1:11.768 30.685 26.154
10 10:46:32.109 2:05.959 157.457 1:09.621 30.682 25.656 14 10:55:34.630 2:10.560 149.397 1:12.502 31.444 26.614
1 10:48:38.732 2:06.623 155.954 1:09.863 30.968 25.792
12 10:50:45.817 2:07.085 155.657 1:11.076 30.501 25.508 (91) Kenford Nelson
13 10:52:51.442 2:05.625 158.680 1:09.536 30.631 25.458 1 10:27:52.508 2:13.593 103.969 1:15.241 31.491 26.861
14 10:54.58.293 2:06.851 157.761 1:09.264 32.064 25.523 2 10:30:03.587 2:11.079 150.497 1:12.473 31.687 26.919
3 10:32:15.459 2:11.872 149.397 1:12.043 32.453 27.376
(79) Paul Young 4 10:34:25.359 2:09.900 148.582 1:11.413 31.550 26.937
1 10:27:46.235 2:08.350 103.837 1:12.493 30.080 25.777 5 10:36:35.201 2:09.842 148.582 1:11.384 31.645 26.813
2 10:29:51.863 2:05.628 153.898 1:09.566 30.286 25.776 6 10:38:45.549 2:10.348 149.124 1:11.693 31.839 26.816
3 10:31:57.014 2:05.151 154.480 1:09.329 30.059 25.763 7 10:40:55.596 2:10.047 149.670 1:11.471 31.592 26.984
4 10:34:01.726 2:04.712 155.066 1:09.360 29.655 25.697 8 10:43:04.718 2:09.122 147.776 1:10.308 31.793 27.021
5 10:36:06.768 2:05.042 153.898 1:09.514 29.801 25.727 9 10:45:13.390 2:08.672 146.978 1:10.372 31.292 27.008
6 10:38:10.933 2:04.165 155.954 1:08.778 29.816 25.571 10 10:47:22.909 2:09.519 146.978 1:10.816 31.592 27111
7 10:40:15.992 2:05.059 156.852 1:09.552 29.959 25.548 11 10:49:31.964 2:09.055 146.978 1:10.694 31.427 26.934
8 10:42:21.665 2:05.673 155.361 1:09.899 30.129 25.645 12 10:51:41.980 2:10.016 148.043 1:11.295 31.828 26.893
9 10:44:28.813 2:07.148 154.773 1:11.002 30.585 25.561 13 10:53:51.594 2:09.614 148.582 1:11.070 31.583 26.961
10 10:46:35.039 2:06.226 156.552 1:09.917 30.511 25.798 14 10:56:02.906 2:11.312 149.397 1:12.129 31.974 27.209
1 10:48:40.068 2:05.029 155.361 1:09.335 30.078 25.616
12 10:50:48.793 2:08.725 155.361 1:12.571 30.436 25.718 (7) Ray Stephenson
13 10:52:55.148 2:06.355 153.609 1:10.433 30.186 25.736 1 10:27:51.830 2:12.557 104.904 1:15.496 30.870 26.191
14 10:55:04.475 2:09.327 155.066 1:11.783 30.604 26.940 2 10:30:01.508 2:09.678 151.333 1:12.164 31.284 26.230
3 10:32:13.245 2:11.737 153.898 1:13.092 31.577 27.068
(69) Bill McGavic 4 10:34:23.649 2:10.404 141.140 1:12.766 31.291 26.347
1 10:27:48.291 2:09.817 104.102 1:13.283 30.431 26.103 5 10:36:34.051 2:10.402 149.945 1:12.720 31.369 26.313
2 10:29:54.571 2:06.280 152.748 1:09.579 30.500 26.201 6 10:38:44.329 2:10.278 148.582 1:12.579 31.366 26.333
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2015 SCCA Runoffs

GT

GT3 Race
Race (40:00 or 14 Laps) started at 10:25:37

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles
9/27/2015 10:20 AM

Lap

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S/F Speed S1 S2 S3
7 10:40:55.887 2:11.558 146.452 1:13.542 31.294 26.722
8 10:43:05.766 2:09.879 143.368 1:11.671 31.760 26.448
9 10:45:14.776 2:09.010 150.221 1:11.635 31.324 26.051
10 10:48:02.132 2:47.356 153.609 1:31.781 45.801 29.774
1 10:50:12.931 2:10.799 139.932 1:12.980 31.431 26.388
12 10:52:24.102 2:11.171 152.179 1:12.902 31.654 26.615
13 10:54:34.497 2:10.395 151.054 1:12.671 31.471 26.253
14 10:56:45.573 2:11.076 149.670 1:13.267 31.585 26.224
(8) Richard Allen
1 10:28:04.393 2:23.606 99.902 1:21.349 34.569 27.688
2 10:30:27.061 2:22.668 132.019 1:18.985 35.367 28.316
3 10:32:48.611 2:21.550 131.383 1:19.643 33.942 27.965
4 10:35:11.837 2:23.226 118.952 1:19.835 34.994 28.397
5 10:37:34.563 2:22.726 112.099 1:20.774 34.497 27.455
6 10:39:55.424 2:20.861 137.576 1:18.347 34.890 27.624
p7 10:43:14.300 3:18.876 142.618 1:19.559 36.790

Time of Day

Lap Tm

S/F Speed S1 S2 S3
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